

**Special Case no 58 of 2025**

**Order No. 04 dated 09.09.2025**

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report . Accused Prince Kumar Mahato is present by filing hazira. No report from I.O. is received .

**Fix :10.11.2025 For Appearance and I.O.'s report. ( As puja vacation intervenes)**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah