

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District &
Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 58 of 2025**

Order dated 17.12.2025

Accused **Prince Kumar Mahato** is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for waiving the condition imposed upon the accused vide order dated 25.08.2025. Prayer of the accused is considered and allowed.
Condition as imposed upon the accused be withdrawn as investigation is completed.
Today is fixed for supply of copy of charge sheet to the accused. Copy of charge sheet is supplied to the accused today u/s 230 of BNSS.
Fix **22.01.2026** for **consideration of Charge**.
Accused is as before.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah