

Special Case no 58 of 2025

Order no. 02 dated 16.03.2026

Accused **Prince Kumar Mahato** is present by filing hazira.

I.O. submits report in compliance with the order No 01

Dt.09.02.26 . Let it be kept with the record .

As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.04.2026** for **Evidence of Victim .**

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C